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helene.grossman@iowa.gov1000180010 Iowa Department of 

Education

515/281-3640400 E. 14th St.    Des Moines, 

IA 50319-0146 USA

Helene Grossman515/281-3640 515/281-6544 *

Addendum Sites:

mjhoffman@dmacc.edu3000181010 Des Moines Area Comm. 

College

515/287-8701800 Porter Ave    Des Moines, 

IA 50315 USA

Michael Hoffman515/287-8701 515/287-8739 *

515/281-9680Barbara Anderson

mjlentsch@dmacc.edu515/287-8700Carrie Bonnett

ctgardner@dmacc.edu515/964-6476Cheryl Gardner

Deanne Heaton

Debra Dawson

515/964-6474Diane Sturtz

jeemmerson@dmacc.edu(515) 964-6478Janet Emmerson

515/964-6476Judy Hines

kawilson4@dmacc.edu515/287-8700Kathleen Wilson

515/964-6476Keith Wanninger

ljwies@msn.comLinda Wieskamp

lmstubbs@dmacc.eduLisa Stubbs

mkrollman@dmacc.eduMary Kathy 

Rollman

Rachelle 

Willenborg
Sally Kessman

vasilberhorn@dmacc.edu515/433-5096Stacy Craven

srswanson@dmacc.edu515/964-6476Steve Swanson

Susan Selby

zmmatykowki@dmacc.eduZoe Matykowski

04 Workforce Dev. Ctr.; 05 Polk Co. Jail; 08 Indianola Lrn. CtrAddendum Sites:

mjhoffman@dmacc.edu3000181011 DMACC Urban Campus 515/287-87011100 7th Street    Des Moines, 

IA 50314 USA

Michael Hoffman515/287-8700 515/287-8739 *

amhowsare@dmacc.edu515/697-7717Anne Howsare

ctgardner@dmacc.edu515/964-6476Cheryl Gardner

Deanne Heaton

mjlentsch@dmacc.edu515/287-8700Janette Diamond

mjlentsch@dmacc.eduKaren Doyle

515/964-6476Keith Wanninger

mjlentsch@dmacc.edu515/287-8700Phyllis Ousley 

Voss
srswanson@dmacc.edu515/964-6476Steve Swanson
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Addendum Sites:

mjhoffman@dmacc.edu3000181012 DMACC Boone Campus 515/287-87011125 Hancock Drive    Boone, 

IA 50036 USA

Michael Hoffman515/287-8700 515/287-8739 *

makoch@dmacc.edu515/433-5095Beverly Olofson

nmunirih@dmacc.eduNavvab Munirih

vasilberhorn@dmacc.edu515/433-5096Stacy Craven

Addendum Sites:

mjhoffman@dmacc.edu3000181013 DMACC Carroll Campus 515/287-8701906 North Grant Road    

Carroll, IA 51401 USA

Michael Hoffman515/287-8700 515/287-8739 *

515/964-6476Rachelle 

Willenborg

Addendum Sites:

mjhoffman@dmacc.edu3000181015 DMACC Ankeny Campus 515/287-87012006 South Ankeny Blvd.    

Ankeny, IA 50023 USA

Michael Hoffman515/287-8700 515/287-8739 *

Angie Neville

lmstubbs@dmacc.edu515/964-6476Lisa Stubbs

02 Perry H.S. 03 Woodward Academy 06 Ames H.S. 07 Iowa Corr Inst for WomenAddendum Sites:

cshea@kirkwood.edu3000181050 Kirkwood Community 

College

319/366-0142912 18th Avenue SW 

Kirkwood Lincoln Center   

Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 USA

Christine Shea 

Hunt

319/366-0142 319/398-1049 *

bbrodsk@kirkwood.edu319/887-3656Barbara Brodsky

chusman@kirkwood.edu319/462-3504Carol Husmann

dcarter@kirkwood.edu319/626-2391Diane Carter

jimnpatty@mchsi.com319/377-2936Patrice Bazan

02 Vinton Lrn. Ctr.; 03 Marion Lrn. Ctr.;04 Monticello Center; 05 Linn County JailAddendum Sites:

cshea@kirkwood.edu3000181051 Iowa City Learning Center 319/366-01421810 Lower Muscatine Road    

Iowa City, IA 52240 USA

Christine Shea 

Hunt

319/887-3656 319/887-3657 *

bbrodsk@kirkwood.edu319/887-3656Barbara Brodsky

Addendum Sites:
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dbuntin@kirkwood.edu3000181052 Washington Learning Center (319) 366-0142111 Westview Drive    

Washington, IA 52353 USA

David R. Bunting319/653-4655 319/398-1043 *

lvenzke@kirkwood.edu319/366-0142Linda Venzke

Addendum Sites:

cshea@kirkwood.edu3000181053 Iowa Medical Classification 

Ctr-Oakdale

319/366-01422700 Coral Ridge Ave.    

Coralville, IA 52241 USA

Christine Shea 

Hunt

319/626-2391 319/626-2141 *

dcarter@kirkwood.edu319/626-2391Diane Carter

Addendum Sites:

cshea@kirkwood.edu3000181054 Anamosa State Penitentiary 319/366-0142406 North High Street PO Box 

10   Anamosa, IA 52205 USA

Christine Shea 

Hunt

319/462-3504 319/462-3013 *

chusman@kirkwood.edu319/462-3504Carol Husmann

Addendum Sites:

psouthworth@iwcc.edu3000181060 Adult Learning Center (712) 325-3441300 West Broadway Suite 12   

Council Bluffs, IA 51503 USA

Pamela Southworth712/325-3441 712/325-3721 *

kbrayfield@iwcc.edu712/325-3266Kim Brayfield

psouthworth@iwcc.edu712/325-3441Rene Weber

Ruth Husz

Terri Amaral

01 Juvenile Detention Center; 02 Clarinda Academy; 03 Pottawattamie Co. Jail;Addendum Sites:

psouthworth@iwcc.edu3000181061 Cass County Center (712) 325-3441705 Walnut Street    Atlantic, 

IA 50022 USA

Pamela Southworth712/325-3441 712/325-3721 *

apross@iwcc.edu712/253-5527Ann Pross

Addendum Sites:

psouthworth@iwcc.edu3000181062 Shelby County Center (712) 325-34412712 12th Street    Harlan, IA 

51537 USA

Pamela Southworth712/325-3441 712/325-3721 *

kklaassen@iwcc.edu712/755-3568Kelli Klaassen

Addendum Sites:

psouthworth@iwcc.edu3000181063 Page/Fremont County Center (712) 325-34411001 West Sheridan    

Shenandoah, IA 51601 USA

Pamela Southworth712/325-3441 712/325-3721 *

kmsmith@iwcc.edu712/325-3441Kristin Smith
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3000181063 Page/Fremont County Center 712/325-34411001 West Sheridan    

Shenandoah, IA 51601 USA

Ruth Husz712/325-3441 712/325-3721

01 Clarinda Academy 02 Clarinda CampusAddendum Sites:

psouthworth@iwcc.edu3000181064 Clarinda Correctional 

Facility

(712) 325-34412000 North 16th Street P.O. 

Box 1338   Clarinda, IA 51632 

USA

Pamela Southworth712/325-3441 712/325-3721 *

712/325-3441Amy Holbrook

Addendum Sites:

dhelm@swcciowa.edu3000181080 Southwestern Community 

College

641/782-14971501 Townline Street    

Creston, IA 50801 USA

Darla Helm641/782-7081 641/782-1334 *

oaks@swcciowa.edu641/782-1424Kim Oaks

Addendum Sites:

dhelm@swcciowa.edu3000181081 Southwestern Red Oak 

Center

641/782-14972300 North 4th Street    Red 

Oak, IA 51566 USA

Darla Helm712/623-2541 712/623-4534 *

s_smith@swcciowa.edu712/623-2541Sarah Smith

Addendum Sites:

dhelm@swcciowa.edu3000181082 Southwestern Osceola 

Center

641/782-14972520 College Drive    Osceola, 

IA 50213 USA

Darla Helm641/342-3531 641/342-3627 *

oaks@swcciowa.edu641/782-1424Kim Oaks

black@swcciowa.edu641/342-3531Lucille Black

Addendum Sites:

pgarrison@eicc.edu3000181090 Eastern Iowa Comm. Coll. 

Dist.

563/326-5319627 West Second Street    

Davenport, IA 52801 USA

Peggy Garrison319/326-5319 563/326-6039 *

klucas@eicc.eduKevin Lucas

trow1956@yahoo.comThais Rowland

01 Scott County Jail; 02 Maquoketa CenterAddendum Sites:

pgarrison@eicc.edu3000181091 Clinton Community College 563/326-5319944 Lincoln Blvd.    Clinton, 

IA 52732 USA

Peggy Garrison563/244-7001 563/244-7107 *

trow1956@yahoo.comThais Rowland
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01 Iowa Workforce CenterAddendum Sites:

pgarrison@eicc.edu3000181092 Muscatine Community 

College

563/326-5319152 Colorado Street    

Muscatine, IA 52761 USA

Peggy Garrison563/288-6001 563/288-6104 *

ahermann@cruiser.eicc.edu563/288-6001Ann Hermann

jmiller@eicc.edu563/288-6161Jo Miller

kholst@eicc.eduKayla Holst

Muscatine County JailAddendum Sites:

lthelen@iowalakes.edu3000181120 Iowa Lakes Community 

College

712/363-7936300 S. 18th Street    

Estherville, IA 51334 USA

Lois Thelen712/362-2604 712/362-5970 *

jkirchner@ioulakes.edu712/362-8361Janet Kirchner

mfank@iowalakes.edu712/852-5317Marilyn Fank

sgirres@iowalakes.edu712/362-7985Sue Girres

woleson@iowalkes.edu712/362-7991Wendy Oleson

Addendum Sites:

lthelen@iowalakes.edu3000181121 Iowa Lakes Comm 

Coll-Emmetsburg Campus

712/362-79363200 College Drive    

Emmetsburg, IA 50536 USA

Lois Thelen712/852-3554 712/852-3094 *

mfank@iowalakes.edu712/852-5317Marilyn Fank

Addendum Sites:

waynar@iowacentral.edu3000181130 Iowa Central Community 

College

515/574-1959One Triton Cr.    Ft. Dodge, IA 

50501 USA

Ann Waynar515/574-1959 515/576-5656 *

huetig@iowacentral.edu515/576-7201 2242Becky Huetig

konkotki@gmail.com515/570-2377Brandon Harrison

barber@iowacentral.edu515/576-7201 2242Carol Barber

elkin@iowacentral.edu515/574-1040Emily Elkin

lundberg@iowacentral.edu515/574-1045Heather Lundberg

michelle.filmer@iowa.gov515/574-4715Michelle Filmer

rick.bretthauer@iowa.govRick Bretthauer

01 Fort Dodge Corr. Fac., 02 N. Central Corr. Fac.; 03 Iowa Central Comm. Coll. Ctr.-JeffersonAddendum Sites:

waynar@iowacentral.edu3000181131 Iowa Central - Storm Lake 

Campus

515/574-1959916 N. Russell Street    Storm 

Lake, IA 50588 USA

Ann Waynar712/749-5179 712/732-7285 *

wickstrom@iowacentral.edu712/749-5179Andriette 

Wickstrom
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samuelson@iowacentral.edu3000181131 Iowa Central - Storm Lake 

Campus

712/749-5179916 N. Russell Street    Storm 

Lake, IA 50588 USA

Brenda Samuelson712/749-5179 712/732-7285

Addendum Sites:

waynar@iowacentral.edu3000181132 Iowa Central-Webster City 

Campus

515/574-19591725 Beach Street    Webster 

City, IA 50595 USA

Ann Waynar515/832-1632 515/832-6315 *

wirtz@iowacentral.edu515/832-1632Kelly Wirtz

rahe@iowacentral.eduSarah Rahe

Addendum Sites:

laura.schinnow@iavalley.edu3000181140 Iowa Valley Comm. Coll. 

Dist.

(515) 752-4645 56033702 South Center    

Marshalltown, IA 50158 USA

Laura Schinnow515/752-4645 641/752-1692 *

sandy.supianoski@iavalley.edu641/752-4645 5780Sandy Supianoski

Addendum Sites:

laura.schinnow@iavalley.edu3000181141 Iowa Training School (515) 752-4645 56033211 Edgington    Eldora, IA 

50627 USA

Laura Schinnow641/752-4645 641/752-1692 *

jtrullinger@yahoo.com641/858-5402John Trullinger

Addendum Sites:

putnajes@niacc.edu3000181150 North Iowa Area Comm. 

College

641/422-4103500 College Drive    Mason 

City, IA 50401 USA

Jessica Putnam888/466-4222 641/422-4131 *

showgary@niacc.edu641/422-4266Gary Show

putnajes@niacc.eduJeanette Armstrong

quinllor@niacc.edu641/422-4125Lori Quinlan

01 NIACC Charles City CenterAddendum Sites:

cbeavers@indianhills.edu3000181160 Indian Hills Community 

College

641/683-5756Grandview & N. Elm Ottumwa 

Center   Ottumwa, IA 52501 

USA

Carla Beavers641/683-5111 641/683-5263 *

bmcwhort@indianhills.edu641/683-5749Barbara 

McWhorter
mstewart@indianhills.edu641/683-5142San Juanita Bahena

641/683-5233Sheri Ziegler

01 Jefferson Co.Ctr.; 02 IHCC William Penn Ctr.; 03 Keokuk Co. Ctr.; 04 Van Buren Co. Ctr.; 04 Wayne Co. Ctr; 05Lucas Co Ctr; 06Monroe Co Ctr; 07Davis Co 

Ctr; 08Centerville Campus

Addendum Sites:
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davidsok@nicc.edu3000181165 Northeast Iowa Comm. 

College

563/562-32631625 Hwy. 150 Calmar 

Campus-Wilder Bldg. Box 400  

Calmar, IA 52132 USA

Karen Davidson563/562-3263 563/562-4361 *

311Carol Cameron

563/556-5058Gwen Beeh

563/557-8271Jodi Hanna

Luster Hts Prison Farm Branch of Anamosa State PenitentiaryAddendum Sites:

davidsok@nicc.edu3000181166 Peosta Campus, NICC 563/562-326310250 Sundown Road    

Peosta, IA 52068 USA

Karen Davidson563/562-3263 563/562-4361 *

davidsok@nicc.edu257Cindy Henning

563/556-5058Gwen Beeh

563/557-8271Jodi Hanna

01 NICC-Dubuque CenterAddendum Sites:

jleifeld@nwicc.edu3000181170 Northwest Iowa Community 

College

712/324-5061 137603 W. Park    Sheldon, IA 

51201 USA

Janet Leifeld712/324-5061 712/324-4136 *

sschmidt@nwicc.edu271Susan (Tyler) 

Schmidt
tlukkes@nwicc.edu108Tracy Lukkes

01 Sioux County JailAddendum Sites:

suthert@witcc.edu3000181180 Western Iowa Tech. Comm. 

Coll.

712/274-6400 13364647 Stone Avenue P.O. Box 

5199   Sioux City, IA 

51102-5199 USA

Patricia Sutherland800/352-4649 712/274-6412 *

lammerc@witcc.edu712/274-6443Carrie Lammers

conleyj@witcc.eduJennifer Conley

nelsonn@witcc.edu712/274-6420Nicole Nelson

02 LeMars CenterAddendum Sites:

suthert@witcc.edu3000181181 WITCC-Denison Campus 712/274-6400 133611 N 35th Street    Denison, IA 

51442 USA

Patricia Sutherland712/274-6400 712/274-6412 *

cgcollins@frontiernet.net712/263-3419Adrienne Collins

mpkirby@mchsi.comPatricia Kirby

01 Denison Job Corps CenterAddendum Sites:
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suthert@witcc.edu3000181182 WITCC-Cherokee Campus 712/274-6400 1336200 Victory Drive    Cherokee, 

IA 51012 USA

Patricia Sutherland712/274-6400 712/274-6412 *

712/225-2594Anthony Williams

ljolly@ccsd.k12.ia.us712/225-0238Lynn Jolly

01 Cherokee Mental Health InstituteAddendum Sites:

lmillang@hawkeyecollege.edu3000181190 Hawkeye Community 

College

319/234-5748844 West Fourth Street    

Waterloo, IA 50702 USA

Larry Millang319/234-5745 319/234-5748 *

pcharlson@hawkeyecollege.edu319/234-5745Melissa Johnson

Patricia Kingery

01 HCC Independence CenterAddendum Sites:

tahern@scciowa.edu3000181200 Southeastern Community 

College

319/313-19201500 W. Agency Road P.O. 

Box 180   West Burlington, IA 

52655 USA

Timothy Ahern319/752-2731 319/752-4957 *

bkempker@scciowa.edu319/208-5314Brenda Kempker

cblom@scciowa.edu319/752-2731James "Mick" 

Ritter
cblom@scciowa.eduMarilyn "Jo" 

Thornton
smaus@scciowa.edu319/753-1671Sally Maus

sgray@scciowa.edu319/752-2731Sandy Gray

smartin@scciowa.edu319/524-1963Shirley Martin

04 Christ Episcopal ChurchAddendum Sites:

jcrull@scciowa.edu3000181201 SCC-Mt. Pleasant Center 319/208-5312200 N. Main Street    Mt. 

Pleasant, IA 52641 USA

Jennifer Crull319/752-2731 319/752-4957 *

bkempker@scciowa.edu319/208-5314Brenda Kempker

cblom@scciowa.edu319/752-2731Marilyn "Jo" 

Thornton
01 Mt. Pleasant Correctional Facility 03 Iowa Residential Treatment Center 04 Women's UnitAddendum Sites:

jcrull@scciowa.edu3000181202 SCC-Ft. Madison Center 319/208-53121602 Avenue F    Ft. Madison, 

IA 52627 USA

Jennifer Crull319/752-2731 319/752-4957 *

mritter@scciowa.edu319/376-2286Jeff Crane

mlyttaker@scciowa.edu319/752-2731Melvin Lyttaker
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02 Iowa State Penitentiary, 03 Critical Care Unit, 04 John Bennett Unit, 05 Farm 1 UnitAddendum Sites:

jcrull@scciowa.edu3000181203 SCC-Keokuk Campus 319/208-5312335 Messenger Road P.O. Box 

6007   Keokuk, IA 52632 USA

Jennifer Crull319/752-2731 319/752-4957 *

smartin@scciowa.edu319/524-1963Shirley Martin

Addendum Sites:
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